Sr Questions Answers Choice

Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A.
Hazrat Ali R.a

Hazrat Usman R.A
Hazrat Umar R.A

1 Which Caliph extended Masjud-e-Nabvi and compiled an authentic copy of the Holy Quran.

Egyptes

Indus valley
Mesopotatioan
None of these

2 A grea contribution is the development of brick-made houses belongs to people of.

Europe
Africa
Asia
Austrlia

3 The Civilization of Ancient Egypt began in the Nile river Valley in.

Ashoka
Chandragupta
Chanakya
Kanishka

4 Who established the Mauryan Empire by overthrowing th eNando dynasty.

Three years
Four years
Five years
Seven years

5 Hazrat Ali R.A remained Caliph for

Theare
Hosted
School
Court

6 Plato'sAcademy was like a.

18th Ramadan
19 th Ramadan
20th Ramadan
. 21st Ramadan

7 Hazrat Ali R. A. embraced martyrdom on.
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2980 BCE
2999 BCE
3000 BCE
3100 BCE

8 Hieroglyphic wee in used by.

Greece
Persia
Indian
Rome

9 Aristotle, Socrates and Plato, ec, were key people of.

Mauryan
Aryans

Vaishyas
Kushans

10 They linked the sea going trade of the Indian Ocean with the commerece of the silk road, via
the Indus Valley.
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Mauryan
Kushan
Aryans

None of these

11 Which of the following identified themselves as a supeior race.

1000
1200
1400
1500

12 The Ancient Egyptian religion contained more than gods.

. Buddhism

. Zoroastrianism
. Christinity
Sikhisam

13 It become the state religion of the Rome Empire.

316 BCE

326 BCE
336 BCE
346 BCE

14 The Maurya empire fully occupied north western parts of India by.

. 17th Century
1800 Century
. 19the Century
. 20th Century

15 Olympic games revived in the late.
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16

17

18

19

20

In indus valley, the people believed that the greatest god was.

Hazrat Bibi Amna R.A passed away in around

The typical former lived in a small villages of around.

An incient China the former had to work for the Governmebt for about...... month each year.

Which of the following site called earliest site in South Asia.

A. The Lion
C. The Cow

. 575 CE
576 CE

. 578 CE
. 50 familes

. 150 familes
. 200 familes
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. Two
. Three
. Four

. Candhara

B
C
D
A. Indus velley
C
D. Baby lonian



